# BEVERLY HILLS UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT AMENDMENT NO. 1 TO

## AGREEMENT FOR VENDOR SERVICES

Amendment No. 1 is made and entered into this 27<sup>th</sup> day of November, 2018, by and between the **BEVERLY HILLS UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT**, (hereinafter referred to as the "DISTRICT"), and **GEO-INSTRUMENTS** (hereinafter referred to as "VENDOR") pursuant to the Board of Education's approval of additional services on November 26, 2018, for extending the Vendor's services to an additional 12 months for rental and installation of monitoring equipment (for vibration, sound, and particles) and cloud-based footage/data access at the DISTRICT's Beverly Hills High School (hereinafter referred to as "PROJECT") as more fully described below.

## **RECITALS**

**WHEREAS**, on or about June 26, 2018, the DISTRICT and VENDOR entered into an Agreement for Vendor Services (the "Agreement"); and

**WHEREAS**, the Agreement permits the DISTRICT and VENDOR to amend the Agreement, upon the mutual written agreement of the parties; and

**WHEREAS**, the DISTRICT and CONTRACTOR now desire to amend the Agreement to increase the scope of work for the PROJECT as set forth below.

**NOW, THEREFORE**, for good and valuable consideration of the mutual promises and covenants contained herein, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the parties hereto agree as follows:

## I. Scope of Services

a. Provide services for an additional twelve (12) months, from January 2018 through December 2018, as described on attached Exhibit "A" (vendor proposal).

#### II. Compensation:

- a. A fee to be in a not-to-exceed amount of **SEVENTY FOUR THOUSAND TWO HUNDRED SEVENTY EIGHT AND 80/100 DOLLARS (\$74,278.80)**
- 1. This Amendment, upon execution, constitutes a supplemental work authorization from the District as described below and agreed to by the Parties.
- 2. This Amendment No. 1 shall be effective ONLY upon execution by both the District and Vendor.
- 3. This Amendment No. 1 may be executed in duplicate originals, each of which is deemed to be an original, but when taken together shall constitute one and the same instrument.

Geo-Instruments Amend #1 1 | Page

4. This Amendment No. 1 shall affect only the items specifically set forth herein, and all other terms and conditions of the Agreement shall remain in full force and effect.

**IN WITNESS WHEREOF**, the Parties hereto have, by their duly authorized representatives, executed this Amendment No. 1 to the Agreement for Vendor Services, as of the day and year first above written.

BEVERL	Y HILLS UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRIC	T GEO-	INSTRUMENTS	
M	ichael Bregy, Ed.D.		Paul Thurlow	
Date:	<u>-</u>			
La	Tanya KirkCarter sst. Superintdent – Business Services			
	st. Supermuent Business Services			

Geo-Instruments Amend #1 2 | Page





November 14, 2018

Beverly Hills Unified School District 255 S Lasky Drive Beverly Hills, California 90212 **United States** 

Attn: Mr. Jeff Pylman

Dear Mr. Pylman:		
The following information	summarizes the enclosed p	roposal:
Estimate Number Estimate Date	Vibration & Noise Rental 2018-7518 11/14/2018 USD \$74,278.80	
The proposal includes accepting these terms &		your review. By placing an order with Geo-Instruments, you are
We will contact you sho require any changes.	ortly to formalize this order.	In the meantime, please let us know if you have any questions or
Sincerely,		
Paul Thurlow Business Development Geo-Instruments		
Accepted by:	Printed Name	Beverly Hills Unified School District
	Signature	Date:



Date 11/14/2018 Estimate # 2018-7518

PO#

**Days Valid** 

Terms Net 30
Rep PT
FOB FOB Factory

30

**Proposal For:** 

Beverly Hills Unified School District 255 S Lasky Drive Beverly Hills, California 90212 United States

Phone: (805) 341-7094

Fax: Email:

Project: Beverly Hills Unified School District: Vibration & Noise Rental

#	Item	Description	Qty	Unit Price	Total
1	VRA130M	AVM Automated Vibration Monitor. Monthly provision of equipment and service includes fiberglass enclosure, Instantel vibration monitor, triaxial geophone with 6 ft cable, battery with charging regulator, AC adaptor, cell modem with data service, and project website with automated processing, data archive, and alerts by email or sms. Does not include one-time setup fee for website. 3 units x 12 months	36	\$700.00	\$25,200.00
2	VRC120M	Sound Level Microphone, monthly rental, for Micromate. 6 ft cable 3 units x 12 months	36	\$280.00	\$10,080.00
3	ESR110M	Automated Dust Monitor. Monthly provision of equipment and service includes NEMA 4 enclosure, data collection hardware, cell modem with service, and web-based reporting. Does not include website setup. 3 units x 12 months	36	\$900.00	\$32,400.00

Geo-Instruments shall charge a customer sales tax on products sold, rentals, labor charges, services provided and other revenue billings based upon prevailing regulatory requirements. Customers should provide a valid sales tax exempt certificate or reseller permit where applicable.

\$67,680.00

\$6598.80

Total:
\$74,278.80

Cost of shipping, if not included in this quote, will be invoiced at time of sale based on delivery location, urgency, and method of shipment.